<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

Attached

Form C-141

Revised April 3, 2017

| Santa 1 C, 1414 67505  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
|--|---|--|---|--|----------------------------------|--|---|------------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Release Notification and Corrective Action   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
|  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | ΓOR   |                                    | Initia                                       | al Report   | $\boxtimes$                    | Final Report                          |  |
| Name of Company: COG Operating LLC OGRID# 229137   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | Contact: Robert McNeill   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | Telephone No. 432-683-7443  |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Facility Na  | me: Telec   | aster 30 Fe                                  | deral #00   | 3Н   | Facility Typ                     | e: Battery   |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner:  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   | API No. 30-025-41455               |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| LOCATION OF RELEASE  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
|  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County  |                                    |  |   |                                | ıty                                   |  |
| В  | 30  | 23S  | 34E   | 330  | North 1,980                      |  |   | East Lea                           |  |   | ι                              |                                       |  |
| <b>Latitude</b> 32.2819786 <b>Longitude</b> -103.5069962 NAD83   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| NATURE OF RELEASE  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Type of Release:   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | Release:  | Volume Recovered:                  |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Oil  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | 11 bbl.   |                                    | 10.5 bbl.                                    |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Source of Release:  Valve in incorrect position  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | Date and Hour of Occurrence:<br>March 16, 2018 6:00am   |                                    |  | Date and Hour of Discovery: March 16, 2018 6:00am |                                |                                       |  |
| Was Immediate Notice Given?  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | If YES, To Whom?  |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Yes No Not Required  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| By Whom?   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | Date and Hour:  |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Was a Water  | course Reac   | hed?   | V V   | 1 Nr.  |                                  | If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.            |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| ☐ Yes ⊠ No   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  APPROVED  By Olivia Yu at 10:17 am, Jun 22, 2018  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| The release was due to the equalizer valve on the production tank being closed. Opened the equalizer valve to get tank level down and switched production to another tank.   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
|  |   | and Cleanup A                                | Action Tak  | en.*   |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| All of the fluid remained inside of the lined containment. A final inspection has been conducted regarding the clean-up efforts made at the above mentioned lined facility. Free fluids were removed and if present the impacted gravel was removed from the liner and taken to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. The liner was inspected for damage and found to have liner integrity to contain free fluids. |   |  |   |  |                                  |  |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| regulations a<br>public health<br>should their or<br>or the enviro   | Il operators<br>or the enviroperations h<br>nment. In a | are required to ronment. The ave failed to a | o report ar<br>acceptance<br>dequately<br>OCD accep | nd/or file certain rece of a C-141 reporting and r | elease n<br>ort by th<br>emediat | otifications and e NMOCD me contaminati              | knowledge and und perform corrector arked as "Final Room that pose a three the operator of the corrector of | ctive act<br>eport" d<br>eat to gi | ions for rele<br>loes not reli<br>ound water | eases which<br>eve the ope<br>, surface wa        | may en<br>rator of<br>ater, hu | ndanger<br>f liability<br>ıman health |  |
| ,  | ,   |  |   |  |                                  | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION                            |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Signature: Deann Owant   |   |  |   |  |                                  |  | <b>~</b> 1 a  |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| 7  |   |  |   |  |                                  | Approved by Environmental Specialist:                |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| Title:   |   | HSE Admir                                    | nistrative A  | Assistant  |                                  | Approval Date: 6/22/2018 Expiration Date: XX/XX/XXXX |   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |
| E-mail Addr  | ess:  | agrant@coi                                   | ncho.com  |  |                                  | Conditions of  | Approval:   |                                    |  |   |                                |                                       |  |

Phone: 432-253-4513

Date: April 17, 2018

<sup>\*</sup> Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

From: Yu. Olivia, EMNRD

To:

"Mann, Ryan"; "DeAnn Grant"; stucker@blm.gov Sheldon Hitchcock; Dakota Neel; Rebecca Haskell; Robert McNeill Cc: Subject: RE: (Final C-141) Telecaster 30 Federal #003H 3-16-2018 (30-025-41455)

Date: Friday, June 22, 2018 10:19:00 AM

approved (Final C-141) Telecaster 30 Federal #003H 3-16-18 (30-025-41455).pdf Attachments:

image001.png image002.png

Dear Ms. Grant:

The available information indicates **OPERATOR** has met the requirements of 19.15.29 NMAC and no further corrective action is required. NMOCD considers nOY1808050655 closed. This determination by the Oil Conservation Division does not relieve Operator of responsibility should future information indicate a threat to ground water, surface water, human health, or the environment. Furthermore, it does not relieve Operator of responsibility for compliance with any federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Thanks.

Olivia Yu **Environmental Specialist** NMOCD, District I Olivia.yu@state.nm.us 575-393-6161 x113

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

From: Mann, Ryan <rmann@slo.state.nm.us>

Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 2:04 PM

To: 'DeAnn Grant' <agrant@concho.com>; Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us>; stucker@blm.gov

Cc: Sheldon Hitchcock <SLHitchcock@concho.com>; Dakota Neel <DNeel2@concho.com>; Rebecca Haskell <RHaskell@concho.com>; Robert

McNeill < RMcNeill@concho.com>

Subject: RE: (Final C-141) Telecaster 30 Federal #003H 3-16-2018 (30-025-41455)

NMSLO considers the issue closed.

From: DeAnn Grant [mailto:agrant@concho.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 3:13 PM

To: olivia.yu@state.nm.us; stucker@blm.gov; Mann, Ryan <rmann@slo.state.nm.us>

Cc: Sheldon Hitchcock <SLHitchcock@concho.com>; Dakota Neel <DNeel2@concho.com>; Rebecca Haskell <RHaskell@concho.com>; Robert

McNeill < RMcNeill@concho.com >; DeAnn Grant < agrant@concho.com >

Subject: (Final C-141) Telecaster 30 Federal #003H 3-16-2018 (30-025-41455)

Ms. Yu/Ms. Tucker/Mr. Mann,

A final inspection has been conducted regarding the clean-up efforts made at the above mentioned lined facility. Free fluids were removed and if present the impacted gravel was removed from the liner and taken to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. The liner was inspected for damage and found to have liner integrity to contain free fluids. Please see the attached Final C-141 and picture taken during the final inspection conducted by a COG HSE representative.



Thank you,

## DeAnn Grant

HSE Administrative Assistant

## agrant@concho.com

COG Operating LLC 600 W Illinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701 Direct: 432-688-4513 | Main: 432.683.7443



NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management's final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

From: Tucker, Shelly To: DeAnn Grant

Yu. Olivia, EMNRD; rmann@slo.state.nm.us; Sheldon Hitchcock; Dakota Neel; Rebecca Haskell; Robert McNeill Cc:

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] (Final C-141) Telecaster 30 Federal #003H 3-16-2018 (30-025-41455) Date: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 5:47:46 PM

image002.png Attachments:

### BLM accepts your final C-141.

NOTE: LPC Timing Stipulations are in effect - from March 1st through June 15th. Please plan remedial activities accordingly. Check for African Rue...treat (before it gets out of control).

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

#### Sincerely,

Shelly J Tucker

Environmental Protection Specialist O&G Spill/Release Coordinator

575.234.5905 - Direct

575.361.0084 - Cellular 575.234.6235 - Emergency Spill Number

#### stucker@blm.gov

### **Bureau of Land Management**

Carlsbad, NM 88220

The <u>BLM acceptance/approval does not</u> relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment or if the location fails to reclaim properly. <u>In such an event a site does not achieve successful restoration</u>, or <u>future iss</u> ontaminants are encountered, the operator will be asked to address these issues until they are fully mitigated and the location is successfully reclaimed. In addition, BLM approval does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state or local laws/regulations

Confidentiality Warning: This message along with any attachments are intended only for use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender

On Wed, Apr 18, 2018 at 3:12 PM, DeAnn Grant <a href="mailto:agrant@concho.com">agrant@concho.com</a>> wrote:

Ms. Yu/Ms. Tucker/Mr. Mann,

A final inspection has been conducted regarding the clean-up efforts made at the above mentioned lined facility. Free fluids were removed and if present the impacted gravel was removed from the liner and taken to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. The liner was inspected for damage and found to have liner integrity to contain free fluids. Please see the attached Final C-141 and picture taken during the final inspection conducted by a COG HSE representative.



Thank you,

## DeAnn Grant

HSE Administrative Assistant

## agrant@concho.com

COG Operating LLC

600 W Illinois Avenue | Midland, TX 79701 Direct: 432-688-4513 | Main: 432.683.7443



NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further, any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management's final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.